INT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102363149

	Name of conveying party(ies): 2-10-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Mark A. Christopherson		Nar	Name:		MEDTRONIC, INC		
	Nancy Perry Pool		rnal Address:				
	John L. Sommer		et Address:	710 Medtron	nic Parkway	. NANI	7: 55400
	Eric Bonde	City	':	MINNEAPO	LIS State	e: IVIN	Zip: 55432
ļ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]I	No					
. I	Nature of conveyance:	5 .49			- 3		
		[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agr Other	eement	[]	Merge Chang	er ge of Nam
F	Execution Date: January 8, 2003 Mark A. Christopherson, Joh January 6, 2003 Nancy Perry Pool January 17, 2003 Eric Bonde	nn L. Somme	erAdditional na	ame(s) & add			[]Yes [X]No
	, ,					man de la company	
. 1	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/284,897			nalization is.		e propies	
١	f this document is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution	t date of the a	pplication is:_		, see	
F	Patent Application No.(s)				الالمستر	E. S.	
	Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No					4 49	ä
						20	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb patents inve	er of applica olved:	uons and		1.3
,	Name: Elisabeth L. Belden 7.	Tof	al fee (37 CF	R 3.41):		\$40	.00
,	Address:						
	: :##### (1911 1412)		[] Enclose	ed			
				ized to be cha	arged to de	posit acc	count
		٥	Donosit A	oogunt Num	shor: 12 25	:46	
		8.		Account Numuplicate cop			
	27581		(* 1.1.0.1)		,	-0-,	
		SE THIS SP	ACE				
. :	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is t	rue and corre	ct and any att	tached copy	/ is a tru	e copy of the
(original document.						
	Elisabeth L. Belden Reg. 50,751	en		Febru	yory 3,	2003	
	Name of Person Signing Signature			Date			
İ	Tota	al number of	pages includi	ng cover shee	et, attachme	ents and	document:
,							
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	tach this portio	on		<u> </u>		
OME	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de	tach this portio	on				
OME	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shipet information to: 103 TDIQZ1 00000107 132546 10284897 Commissioner of	of Patents and	Trademarks				
OME	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shipet information to: 103 TBIAZ1 00000107 132546 10284897 Commissioner of Box	•	Trademarks		·		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark A. Christopherson, Nancy Perry Pool, John L. Sommer and Eric Bonde, are the inventors of ATRAUMATIC SENSOR LEAD ASSEMBLIES for which we have executed an application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States on January 6, 2003, therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>MEDTRONIC</u>, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Minnesota</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>710 Medtronic Parkway N.E., Minneapolis</u>, <u>Minnesota 55432-5640</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5

	hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Lette	rs
Patent 1	Corporation in accordance with this instrument.	
Janu	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day	of
-343-443	Mak a Mich	
	Mark A Christopherson	_

On this day of , 2003, before me personally appeared Mark A. Christopherson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

Notary Public



ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 5

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day of	
On this day of, 2003, before me personally appeared Nancy Perry Pool, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

Notary Public M. McG

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 5

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.	of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto, 2003.	set my hand on this day of day of John L. Sommer
On this Standary day of Samuary John L. Sommer, to me known to be the person describe and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/he	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixe the day and year above written.	ed my official signature with the seal of my office,
MOLLY CHLEBECK NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2006	Molly Chlick Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this
Enic Bonde Eric Bonde
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters

Susan M. Mely Notary Public

> ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

DOCKET NO: P-10776.00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL

In re Application of: Christopherson et al.

For: ATRAUMATIC SENSOR LEAD ASSEMBLIES

Serial No.: 10/284,897 Filed: October 31, 2002

> > Signature Sue McCov

Printed Name

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn: Box Assignment

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

- X Assignment
- X Assignment Cover Sheet
- X Return Postcard
- X Please charge Deposit Account 13-2546 for the Assignment Recordal Fee for a Total of \$40.00.
- Applicant believes that no extension of term is required. However, if an extension of time is required, please consider this a petition therefor to provide for the possibility that applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for an extension of time and charge same to Deposit Account 13-2546.

February 3, 2003

Atty: Elisabeth L. Belden

Reg. No. 50,751

Telephone: (763) 514-4083

27581